
SANDFORD PRIMARY SCHOOL 

FORTNIGHTLY NEWSLETTER 

Friday 28th April 2023 

DIARY DATES:-  

Monday 1st May—Bank Holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 2nd May—Lunchtime and After School Activity Clubs starting this week—notification 

slips issued 27.4.23 

Friday 5th May—2.45pm—Coronation Conga in the school playground—letter to parents 

emailed 27.4.23 

Monday 8th May– Coronation Bank Holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 9th May—Start of KS2 SATs  

Thursday 11th May—No PE today due to KS2 SATs—NORMAL UNIFORM FOR ALL PLEASE 

Wednesday 17th May—8pm—PTA Meeting—venue to be confirmed 

Thursday 18th May—Aspens BBQ Season special menu—see editorial page 4 

Friday 26th May—end of Term 5 

Monday 5th June—Start of Term 6 

Monday 5th June—deadline for contributions for the Time Capsule Challenge—letter to       

parents 28.4.23 

Wednesday 7th June—Class 4 trip to East Somerset Railway Station, Cranmore—letter to   

parents 18.4.23 

Thursday 8th June—PTA Quiz Night—further details to follow 

Monday 12th June—Year 6 to Barton Hall, Torquay, residential trip—letter to parents 9.1.23 

Wednesday 14th June—Rotary Club Day trip to Longleat—relevant pupils’ parents will be    

informed 

Friday 23rd June—Years 4 & 5 to Osprey Camp—details to follow 

Monday 3rd July—1.30pm—KS2 Summer Production—Dress rehearsal for school and invited 

guests 

Tuesday 4th July—6pm—KS2 Summer Production Evening Performance—further details to 

follow 

Thursday 6th July—1.30pm—KS2 Summer Production Matinee Performance—further details 

to follow  

 

         PLEASE REFER TO THE SCHOOL WEBSITE AND CLASS DOJO FOR EVENT 

 INFORMATION, SAFEGUARDING INFORMATION, UPDATES ETC…  

http://www.sandfordprimary.org 



CREW POINTS 

Congratulations for w/c 17.04.23 to the following: 

Wilson for the most conduct points—5 

Zephaniah for the most work points—66 

Congratulations for w/c 24.04.23 to the following: 

Wilson for the most conduct points—11 

Zephaniah for the most work points—40 

The totals for this term are as follows: 

 

 

 

Well done to the following pupils who have achieved   

  Bronze Awards: 

Carroll: Ronnie P, Romaiyah WC,   

Wilson: Elsie V, Ava G, Lockie B 

Zephaniah: Milly C, Oscar L, 

Silver Awards: 

Milligan: Harry L 

Carroll: Isabelle S 

Wilson: Eleanor D, George C 

 AMBASSADOR CUP 

 

 

WINNER FOR TERM 4: Freddie L 

Also Nominated: Cooper S, Harry L, Milly C & Rohan L 

  

 Milligan Carroll Wilson Zephaniah 

Work 77 87 74 106 

Conduct 5 12 16 8 



CORONATION CONGA! 

 COME AND JOIN IN THE FUN  

We are so looking forward to seeing all the children’s Coronation crown 
creations on Friday 5th May! Don’t forget to get started making one. We 
do hope you will all be able to join us to watch the children singing and 
taking part in the Coronation Conga!  It promises to be a colourful and 

exciting event for our families, and there will be a prize for one pupil from 
each class who makes the best crown.  Let’s hope the sun shines!   

 

 

PTA NEWS 

Following the AGM on Wednesday 26th April, there have been some changes to the structure 

of the Sandford Primary School PTA.  Charley James and Kate Coulson have stepped down 

from their current roles, and we would all like to thank them so much for their amazing work 

over the last two years. 

 

 

 

 

The new PTA is: 

Chair: Rachael Byrne 

Vice Chair: Katie Best 

Treasurer: Sophie Bardwell 

Secretary: Stephanie Bow 

 

The next PTA Meeting will be held on Wednesday 17th May at 8pm (location to be confirmed).  

Everyone is most welcome, so please do attend if you can.  We would especially like to        

welcome anyone who hasn’t attended before—you will receive a very warm welcome!  











Lorna Richardson —Headteacher 


